

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Review No. 11 of 2020

Union of India & othersPetitioners

Vrs.

Ramesh Singh Respondent

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

For the Petitioners : Mr. Md. Jalisur Rahman, Advocate

For the respondents :

05/09.04.2021 Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove the following surviving defects within three weeks:

1. Designation of petitioner no.4 may be corrected.
2. Provision of law may be corrected at page no.1
3. Word 'Late' in parentage of sole opposite party may be given in memo and both I.A.
4. Multi pagination may be corrected in annexure no. 1 and 2 of memo.
5. Number of days delayed may be given at para no.1 and prayer portion of limitation petition.
6. Present address and Pin code no. of sole opposite party may be corrected in memo and both I.A.
7. Page no. 25,26 are faint/ handwritten true typed copy may be filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that those defects which can be removed on physical inspection of the file may be kept in abeyance. He would remove the other remaining defects.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall however file necessary affidavit in respect of removal of other defects also, if physical inspection is not possible.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)