

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Review No. 11 of 2020

Union of India & Ors. -----
Versus
Ramesh Singh ----- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kailash Prasad Deo

For the Petitioners : Mr. Md. Jalisur Rahman, Advocate
For the Respondent :

07/03.03.2022 Two weeks more time is allowed to learned counsel for the petitioners to remove the surviving defects as indicated in the order dated 9th April 2021.

Office to place the file for inspection and removal of defects within the same time on requisition being made.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J)

Shamim/