

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Review No. 11 of 2020

1. Union of India through the Chief Security Commissioner, Railway Protection Force, East Central Railway, PO, PS & Distt. Hazipur, Bihar
2. Chief Security Commissioner, Eastern Railway, Kolkata
3. The Divisional Security Commissioner/Sr. Divisional Security Commissioner, R.P.F. East Central, PO Dhanbad
4. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary Commissioner, R.P.F., Eastern Railway, Kolkata Petitioners

Versus

Ramesh Singh s/o Late Harinandan Singh, R/o Qr. No. 3A, Station Road, Barkakana, District Hazaribagh Opp. Party

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioners : Ms. Chandana Kumari, AC to ASGI
For the Respondents :

8/11.09.2024 Defect no. 7 as pointed out by the office is ignored.

I. A. No. 443 of 2020:

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

This interlocutory application has been preferred by the petitioner for condoning the delay of 109 days in filing this civil review application.

Having been satisfied with the reasons assigned in the instant application, the same is allowed and the delay of 109 days in filing this civil review application is hereby condoned.

I.A. No. 443 of 2020 stands disposed of.

Civil Review No. 11 of 2020:

Let this matter be listed on 16.10.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)