

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Civil Review No. 11 of 2020

Union of India through the Chief Security  
Commissioner, Railway Protection Force,  
East Central Railway, Hazipur & Ors. .... Appellants  
Versus  
Ramesh Singh ..... Opp. Party

---  
CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava**

---  
For the Appellants : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI.

For the Opp. Party :

9/16.10.2024 As prayed for by Mr. Anil Kumar, learned Additional  
Solicitor General of India, let this case be listed on 20<sup>th</sup>  
November 2024.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

Shamim/